Levy and Corporate Stock Force for 1915. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment pursuant to the pro- 
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
five thousand six hundred and eighty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($5,687.50) for the 
purpose of providing means for the payment by the Department of Bridges, during the 
year 1915, of Salaries, Regular Employees, Engineering Supervision, Tax Levy and 
Corporate Stock Force; said fund to be disbursed in accordance with the 1915

[...]

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
January 22, 1915. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

Alderman Curran moved the adoption of the accompanying ordinance: 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding five thousand six hundred and eighty-seven dol-
lars and fifty cents ($5,687.50), for the purpose of providing means for the pay-
ment by the Department of Bridges, during the year 1915, of Salaries, Regular Em-
ployees, Engineering Supervision, Tax Levy and Corporate Stock Force. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

Stock Force, for 1915. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding  

fourteen thousand seven hundred and seventy-five dollars ($14,775) for the purpose 
of providing means for the payment by the Department of Bridges, during the 
year 1915, of Salaries, Regular Employees, Construction, Corporate Stock Force; 
said fund to be disbursed in accordance with the 1915 Budget Schedule 2747C, and

[...]

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
January 22, 1915. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

Alderman Curran moved the adoption of the accompanying ordinance: 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding fourteen thousand seven hundred and seventy-five 
dollars ($14,775), for the purpose of providing means for the payment by the De-
partment of Bridges, during the year 1915, of Salaries, Regular Employees, Con-
struction, Corporate Stock Force. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

porate Stock Force, for 1915. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-seven thousand nine hundred dollars ($27,900) for the purpose of providing 
means for the payment by the Department of Bridges, during the year 1915, of 
Salaries, Temporary Employees, Construction, Corporate Stock Force ; said fund to 
be disbursed in accordance with the 1915 Budget Schedule 2752C, and that when

[...]

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
January 22, 1915. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

Alderman Curran moved the adoption of the accompanying ordinance: 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding twenty-seven thousand nine hundred dollars 
($27,900), for the purpose of providing means for the payment by the Department 
of Bridges, during the year 1915, of Salaries, Temporary Employees, Construction, 
Corporate Stock Force. 

Be it Ordained by the Board orAldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

Stock Force, for 1915. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
six thousand one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($6,175) for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the payment by the Department of Bridges, during the year 1915, 
of Wages, Regular Employees, Construction, Corporate Stock Force; said fund to be 
disbursed in accordance with the 1915 Budget Schedule 2761C, and that when authority

[...]

DOUGLAS MATHEWSON, President, Borough of The Bronx; Corpor-
ate Stock Budget Committee. 

Alderman Curran moved the adoption of the accompanying ordinance : 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding six thousand one hundred and seventy-five dol-
lars ($6,175), for the purpose of providing means for the payment by the Depart-
ment of Bridges, during the year 1915, of Wages, Regular Employees, Corporate 

Stock Force. 
Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1.